
Thursday, July 15ll Y 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Saying it with music
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R. Godfrey
10.20 For My Lady: Legends ofMaui and Rangi
11. 0 A.C.E, Talk: "Preventable
Tragedies"
11.16 Music While You Work
412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Eduoational session2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
8.30 A musical commentary
3.46 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
6. 0 Children’s session
6.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS followed by War
Review)
6.46 Talk under the Auspices of
the Pig Production Council7.0 Local news service
7.16 Winter Course Talk: ‘‘TheWhole Symphony," by H. GC.
Luscombe
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Big Four"7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
. 0 "The Bright Horizon"
8.26 "Parker of the Yard"
8.50 ‘The Inside Story"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Massed Brass Bands,
"Round the Capstan’" (Mayn-
ard)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 Leonard Smith (cornet),
"Ecstasy" (Smith), "Bride of
the Waves" (Clarke)
8.50 James Melton (tenor),
"The Hills of Home" (Fox)
9.53 Bands 4nd Bugles of the
Aldershot and Eastern Com-
mands,
"The Deathless Army" (Tro-
tere), "The Last Post" (arr.
oor410 Recorded interlude10.1 ° Repetition of Talks from
ry Boys Overseas10.6 War Review
St.
41
LONDON NEWS20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:
Coolidge Quartet, Quartet in FMajor, Op. 18, No. 1 (Bee-
thoven)

| $8.24 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
} tone)
8.28 William Murdoch (piano),Albert Sammons (violin), Cedric
Sharpe (’cello), Trio in C Minor
Op. 66 (Mendelssohn)
9. 0 Classical recitals
70. O Frank Titterton (tenor),
Cassado (eello), Conchita
Supervia (mezzo-soprano),Friedman (piano)
10.30 Close down

}72 [MI] AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

Op.m. Light orchestral
Hi'30 Light popular selections
Miscellaneous

6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
4 Sports Talk: "Bill" Hendry
7.30 Orchestral session
"The Mystery of Darring-

ton Hall"8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

OW) WELLINGTON |570 ke. 526m

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
Te-day
ry Songs of Yesterday eg
9.40" Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
40.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Artists: Desire Defauw
(Belgium)

11.0 "Just July, August and
September?": Talk by MajorF
H. Lampen
11,16 Light and Shade12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio Variety
5. O Children’s session (5.30,
Hello, Children!)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Reserved
7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Mastersingers: Melodious
Memories
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, Jean
McPherson and the Melody
Makers
8.20 Act 2: "Lost Property’: A
comedy serial by Joan Butler
8.33 Act 3: Hometown Variety
(Entertainment from the Studio
by New Zealand artists)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 2YA Concert Orchestra.
Conductor: Leon de Mauny
Overture: ‘"‘Le Roi la dit" (De-
libes), ‘Prelude to Louise"
(Charpentier), "Henry Vill.Suite’ (Foulds), Two Pieces
(Tehaikovski)
10. 0 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department's
shortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
10.10 Repetition ‘of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PIN/ WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

Op.m. Variety5
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
7
8
ion
O After dinner music
. O Chamber Music:
Harriet Cohen (piano) and Strat-ton String faa Quintet in A
Minor, Op. 84 (Elgar)
8.35 Heinrich (bari-
tone)
8.38 Musical Art Quartet,Menuetto from Quartet .in E‘Major (Schubert)
8.43 Bela Bartok (piano),
Joseph Szigeti (violin), BennyGoodman (clarinet), Contrastsfor ‘Violin, Clarinet and Piano(Bartok)
9. 0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 Lener String Quartet9.30 Music by Lincke
10. O At close cf Jay10.30 Close down

27 [D) WELLINGTON |990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact7.20 Rapid Fire7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus!
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands.
3 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
8. 5 Music of Doom
9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.46 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down7 [23 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. &p.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody
8.30 Relay of community sing-
9.38 aa dance and other re-cordings10. O Station notices
Close down es |

AN7 [rl NAPIER750 ke. 395m

7. 0&8.45a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
65.30 Round the World with
Father Time
5.45 Charles Kama’s Moana Ha-
waiians
6. 0 Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner: music
7.30 Studio Recital by Maud
McCay (mezzo-soprano)
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say
8. 0 Interlude
8.6 "The Old Crony: The Pri-
vate Room"
8.30 Cortot (plano), Thibaud(violin) and Casals (’cello), Trio
in D Minor (Mendelssohn)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artists’ Spotlight, featur-
ing Myree Clarke
9.40 Tunes of the day
10. 0 Close down

VAN 920 kc. 327m
7. Op.m. "Women’s War Ser-
vice Auxiliary’: Talk by Mrs.
H. Atmore
7.14 Youth at the Controls
7.27 Light music
8. 0 Chamber music: The Lener
String Quartet, Quartet in E Flat

"er, (Dvorak)9.6 "The Sentimental Bloke"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272.) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. Band Parade
7.15 Here’s a Queer Thing!
7.30 Our Evening Star: Ray
Kinney
7.45 Let’s Have a Laugh!8.0 Close down

WH CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning programme
bor , For My Lady: "Sorrell andon’ 4
10.30 Devotional Service

|10.46 Band music
11. 0 "Just July, August and
September,"

talk by Major F.
La

11.16 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Preventable
Tragedies"11.30 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some humour
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Modern varietyae Music from the films
5. ~ Children’s session, in-"Hello Children"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Talk on Pig
PES
a Feeding

, PROGRAMME:"The Big Four’7.45 What American Com-
va HYi8. 0. "Cappy *Ricks" (final epi-8.13 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra
Worid the Ficet" selection
8.21 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"Tn
*
sae! Mood" Suite (Ketel-

7 J »!

8.32 "The Phantom Drummer’"’
8.55 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,"Columbine’s Rendezvous"
(Heykens)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Teddy Powell’s Orchestra
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review,
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20. CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
12@0 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Evening Serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7.0 After dinner music
8.0 Music from the Theatre
.8.30 Light orchestral and balladrecital
9.0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Songs of Travel
9.45 Cuban Caballeros
10. O Mirthful Moments
10.30 Close down

VLA
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30. Devotional Service
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
3.0 Classical programme
3.30 "Just Lawful Occasions":
Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
3.45 Orchestras and. ballads
4.15 A little humour
4.30 Dance music
5. O For the Children
5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave" :

6.15 LONDON NEWS and Warw
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.30 Comedy time
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
i Myra Hess (piano), Yelly
d’Aranyi (violin), and Gaspar
Cassado (’cello), Trio in C Major
Op. 87 (Brahms)8.32 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano),
"Laughing and Weeping" (Schu-bert), "My Love is reen"
(Schumann-Brahms)
8.35 Vladimir Horowitz (pian-
ist), Arabesque, Op. 18 (Schu-
mann)
8.40 ‘Americana’
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary,
9.25 Piano Man
9.45 "Hot Spot"
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y; 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Rivers andLakes We Sing About"
11.20 Health in the Home: "TheBy We Eat"Potpourri: Syncopationa4 Lunch music (12.15 and
15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Singers and Strings
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jacques Dupont (piano), withParis Symphony Orchestra,
Hungarian Fantasia (Liszt)7.45 What the American Com-

. mentators Say

a

8.0 Mengelberg and Concert«
gehouw Orchestra,
"Anacreon" Overture (Cherue
bini)
8.10 Kerstin Thorborg (con-
tralto),
"Hark, Hark, the Lark!" (Schue
bert), "Sapphic Ode," Op. 94,
No. 4 (Brahms), "Weyla’s
Song" (Wolf)
8.18 Spalding (violin), with
Ormandy and Philadelphia Or-
chestra,Violin Concerto No. 8 in A
Minor, Op. 47 (Spohr)
8.34 Thomas L. Thomas (bari-
tone),
"Has Sorrow Thy Young Days
Shaded?" "Bois Epais" (Lully)
8.40 Walton and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,
"Facade" Suite (Walton)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Stokowski and _ Philadel-
phia Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in F Minor,
Op. 36 (Tchaikovski)
10. 8 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LWTE) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Silas Marner"
8.15 Variety
8.46 ‘Marco Polo"
9. 0 More variety
9.30 Birth of the British Nation
9.45 "The Kingsmen"
10. O For the music lover
10.30 Close down

GINS ee in
| 7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Rivers and
Lakes We Sing About
11.20 Health in the Home: "TheFood We Eat"
41.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
6. O Children’s session

pa Dance orchestras on thé60 "Dad and Dave" |6.15 LONDON NEWS and Wap
Review
6.45 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Orchestras and Ballads
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say
8. 0 of Khartoum"
8.23 Laugh and the World
Laughs With You
8.45 ‘The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Organola, presenting SandyMcPherson
9.40 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down

41,72 [D)
DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes
6.45 The Presbyterian Hour7.45 Make-Believe Ballroom
8. 0 The Three Jive Bombers
8.30 The announcer’s choice
8.35 "Robin Hood’
9. 0 New recordings9.30 Rambling through the Clas-
10. 0 Swing session10.45 Close down

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’

notte itetothe Publishing Department,
wrongs

G.P.O. Box 1707,
ton, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


